

FORM OF PROPOSAL

BY

MiBo Construction Company, Inc.
(Bidder's Name)

P.O. Box 909 Waterford Works, NJ 08089
(Address)

TO THE

TOWNSHIP OF BRICK

(Owner's Name)

OCEAN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

(City, County & State)

FOR

**BRICK TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT
SPECIAL OPERATIONS GARAGE – RE-BID**

The UNDERSIGNED, as bidder, understands and affirms that this public bid is a RE-BID; the Owner has amended the site plans and building plans to modify the intent to decrease the scope of work to be within budget, as well as add an 'ALTERNATE DEDUCT 'A' – POLE BARN DESIGN/BUILD PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION' to the Bid Form.

OWNER hereby reserves right to award the project based on the Base Bid, or Base Bid Minus the Alternate 'A' Deduct, plus one or both Add-Alternates 'B' and 'C'.

The UNDERSIGNED, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are named herein; that this proposal is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that no officer or employee of the Owner is directly or indirectly interested in this bid or the work of this contract or in any portions of the profits thereof; that he has carefully examined the annexed proposed Forms of Contracts and Instructions to Bidders, the Notice to Contractors, the Special Provisions, and the General Conditions; that he or his representative has made a personal inspection of the site of the proposed work; and that he proposes and agrees that if this proposal is accepted, he will contract with the above-named Owner, in the form of contract hereto annexed, and to provide the necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to furnish all the materials, equipment and labor specified in the contract in the manner and time therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein set forth, and that he will take in full payment therefore the following prices to wit:

NOTE: Complete and submit the loose, unbound copy of this Proposal Form only.

BRICK TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIAL OPERATIONS GARAGE – RE-BID

PROPOSAL

Township of Brick
Ocean County, New Jersey

BASE BID:

ITEM 1 MOBILIZATION

1 L.S. \$ 20,000.00 Total
Twenty Thousand
Write L.S. Price

ITEM 2 SITE PREPARATION & CLEARING

1 L.S. \$ 10,000.00 Total
Ten Thousand
Write L.S. Price

ITEM 3 EXCAVATION, TEST PITS (IAWD)

10 CY \$ 50.00 Per Unit
Fifty
Write Unit Price
\$ 500.00
Total Price

ITEM 4 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (IAWD)

100 CY \$ 65.00 Per Unit
Sixty Five
Write Unit Price
\$ 6,500.00
Total Price

ITEM 5 NO ITEM ITEM 6 HOT MIX ASPHALT, 25M64

60 TN \$ 150.00 Per Unit
One Hundred Fifty
Write Unit Price
\$ 9,000.00
Total Price

ITEM 7 HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64

25 TN \$ 280.00 Per Unit

Two Hundred Eighty

Write Unit Price

\$ 7,000.00

Total Price

ITEM 8 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, 6" THICK

330 SY \$30.00 Per Unit

Thirty

Write Unit Price

\$ 9,900.00

Total Price

ITEM 9 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE (IAWD)

350 CY \$ 125.00 Per Unit

\$ One Hundred Twenty Five

Write Unit Price

\$ 43,750.00

Total Price

ITEM 10 ¾" CRUSHED STONE (IAWD)

100 TN \$ 180.00 Per Unit

\$ One Hundred Eighty

Write Unit Price

\$ 18,000.00

Total Price

ITEM 11 6x8x18 CONCRETE CURB

50 LF \$ 60.00 Per Unit

\$ Sixty

Write Unit Price

\$ 3,000.00

Total Price

ITEM 12 REMOVE/REPLACE CONCRETE CURB

60 LF \$ 50.00 Per Unit
\$ Fifty
Write Unit Price
\$ 3,000.00
Total Price

ITEM 13 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, 4" THICK

40 SY \$ 200.00 Per Unit
\$ Two Hundred
Write Unit Price
\$ 8,000.00
Total Price

ITEM 14 MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE, 4000 PSI (IAWD)

10 CY \$ 400.00 Per Unit
\$ Four Hundred
Write Unit Price
\$ 4,000.00
Total Price

ITEM 15 NO ITEM

ITEM 16 CONCRETE LANDING & STEPS, COMPLETE

5 CY \$ 2,400.00 Per Unit
\$ Twenty Four Hundred
Write Unit Price
\$ 12,000.00
Total Price

ITEM 17 2" x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE

1 UN \$ 15,000 Per Unit
\$ Fifteen Thousand
Write Unit Price
\$ 15,000.00
Total Price

ITEM 18 2" WATER METER PIT & VALVE, COMPLETE

1 UN \$ 4,000.00 Per Unit

\$ Four Thousand

Write Unit Price

\$ 4,000.00

Total Price

ITEM 19 2" HDPE WATER SERVICE W/ REDUCER & TRACER WIRE

450 LF \$ 85.00 Per Unit

\$ Eighty Five

Write Unit Price

\$ 38,250.00

Total Price

ITEM 20 2" GATE VALVE & CURB BOX

1 UN \$ 1,000.00 Per Unit

\$ One Thousand

Write Unit Price

\$ 1,000.00

Total Price

ITEM 21 INLET FILTERS

10 UN \$ 100.00 Per Unit

\$ One Hundred

Write Unit Price

\$ 1,000.00

Total Price

ITEM 22 4" SDR 35 CLEAN-OUT AND RISER W/ FRAME & HS-25 COVER

2 UN \$ 300.00 Per Unit

\$ Three Hundred

Write Unit Price

\$ 600.00

Total Price

ITEM 23	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	
	180 LF	\$ <u>20.00</u> Per Unit
		\$ <u>Twenty</u>
		Write Unit Price
		\$ <u>3,600.00</u>
		Total Price
ITEM 24	8" SDR 35 SEWER MAIN, 6'-10' DEPTH	
	55 LF	\$ <u>180.00</u> Per Unit
		\$ <u>One Hundred Eighty</u>
		Write Unit Price
		\$ <u>9,900.00</u>
		Total Price
ITEM 25	10" CORING & 6-FT DROP INTO OCUA SEWER MANHOLE, COMPLETE	
	1 UN	\$ <u>3,000.00</u> Per Unit
		\$ <u>Three Thousand</u>
		Write Unit Price
		\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
		Total Price
ITEM 26	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 6-10 FT. DEEP, COMPLETE	
	1 UN	\$ <u>12,000.00</u> Per Unit
		\$ <u>Twelve Thousand</u>
		Write Unit Price
		\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
		Total Price
ITEM 27	TOPSOILING, SEEDING & MULCH	
	400 SY	\$ <u>25.00</u> Per Unit
		\$ <u>Twenty Five</u>
		Write Unit Price
		\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
		Total Price

ITEM 28 DECORATIVE STONE COPING, 6" THICK

200 SF \$ 10.00 Per Unit

\$ Ten

Write Unit Price

\$ 2,000.00

Total Price

ITEM 29 17"X30"X24" JUNCTION BOX, STONE BOTTOM, COMPLETE

3 UN \$ 1,000.00 Per Unit

\$ One Thousand

Write Unit Price

\$ 3,000.00

Total Price

ITEM 30 1" RNMC, COMPLETE (IAWD)

100 LF \$ 3.00 Per Unit

\$ Three

Write Unit Price

\$ 300.00

Total Price

ITEM 31 TWIN 2" RNMC, COMPLETE

680 LF \$ 5.00 Per Unit

\$ Five

Write Unit Price

\$ 3,400.00

Total Price

ITEM 32 4" RNMC, COMPLETE (IAWD)

50 LF \$ 30.00 Per Unit

\$ Thirty

Write Unit Price

\$ 1,500.00

Total Price

ITEM 33 ELECTRICAL SERVICE, COMPLETE

1 L.S. \$ 15,000.00 Total
\$ Fifteen Thousand
Write L.S. Price

ITEM 34 6" BOLLARDS, COMPLETE

12 UN \$ 1,000.00 Per Unit
\$ One Thousand
Write Unit Price
\$ 12,000.00
Total Price

ITEM 35 6" HDPE ROOF LEADERS, COMPLETE

100 LF \$ 42.00 Per LF
\$ Forty Two
Write Unit Price
\$ 4,200.00
Total Price

ITEM 36 DESIGN, PERMITS & WARRANTY PACKAGE - STEEL BUILDING

1 L.S. \$ 25,000.00 Total
\$ Twenty Five Thousand
Write L.S. Price

ITEM 37 STEEL BUILDING, COMPLETE

1 L.S. \$ 695,282.00 Total
Six Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Two Hundred
Write L.S. Price Eighty Two

ITEM 38 SILT FENCE

325 LF \$ 32.00 Per LF
\$ Thirty Two
Write Unit Price
\$ 10,400.00
Total Price

ITEM 39 PLUMBING, ROUGH-IN SLAB ONLY, COMPLETE

1 L.S. \$ 10,000.00 Total

Ten Thousand

Write L.S. Price

ITEM 40 ELECTRICAL, REDUCED SCOPE, COMPLETE

1 L.S. \$ 115,000.00 Total

One Hundred Fifteen Thousand

Write L.S. Price

ITEM 41 RESTORATION & FINAL CLEAN-UP

1 L.S. \$ 7,500.00 Total

Seven Thousand Five Hundred

Write L.S. Price

ITEM 42 RESET FLOODLIGHTS, COMPLETE

2 UN \$ 1,200.00 Per Unit

\$ One Thousand Two Hundred

Write Unit Price

\$ 2,400.00

Total Price

ITEM 43 ALLOWANCE

1 L.S. \$ 20,000 Total

Twenty thousand dollars & zero cents

Write L.S. Price

TOTAL AMOUNT **BASE BID PROPOSAL** (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 43):

\$ 1,179,982.00

One Million One Hundred Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Two

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT **BASE BID PROPOSAL** (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 43):

ALTERNATE DEDUCT 'A':

This Alternate Deduct "A" includes the credit to the OWNER for labor, equipment, materials, design, calculations, local building permits, foundation design, fabrication, delivery, erection, doors, windows, OHDs, slabs, haunches, insulation, purlins, gable vents, soffits, ventilation, etc., to deliver to the Owner, one complete Pole Barn Style Building, matching the same dimensions, layout, as shown on the BASE BID Plans for a said steel building.

ITEM A-44 POLE BARN DESIGN/BUILD PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION, COMPLETE

1 L.S. \$ 15,000.00 _____ Total Deduct

Fifteen Thousand

Write L.S. Deduct Price

TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE DEDUCT 'A':

\$ 15,000.00 _____

Fifteen Thousand

WRITE IN WORDS THE TOTAL DEDUCT AMOUNT FOR 'ALTERNATE DEDUCT 'A':

ADD-ALTERNATE 'B' - GENERATOR:

This Add-alternate 'B' consists of the labor, materials, permitting, and equipment to install atop an already poured concrete pad, one 60 kW Cummins Power Systems Auxiliary Generator, or approved equal. Said generator shall be natural gas powered, Quiet Site II housing, in green, with associated gas connections, pressure regulator, gas line from meter to assembly, and ATS mounted in the mechanical room; Said generator shall fully power up Panel PA, as noted on the approved electrical drawing. Said generator price shall include the labor and material, conduit, ground, and conductor wires, and noted on the electrical drawings.

ITEM B-45 AUXILIARY 60 kW GENERATOR, COMPLETE

1 L.S. \$ 65,000.00 _____ Total Price

Sixty Five Thousand

Write L.S. Price

TOTAL AMOUNT ADD-ALTERNATE 'B' PRICE:

\$ 65,000.00 _____

Sixty Five Thousand

WRITE IN WORDS THE TOTAL ADD-ALTERNATE 'B' PRICE:

ADD-ALTERNATE 'C' – INFILTRATION SYSTEM:

This Add-alternate 'C' consists of the labor, materials, and equipment to deliver and install one 20' unit of SC-740 Storm Infiltration System, or approved equal, to connect roof leaders into on the driveway side of the building to store and infiltrate roof runoff.

ITEM C-46 SC-740 STORM INFILTRATION, COMPLETE

1 UN \$ 25,000.00 Per Unit

\$ Twenty Five Thousand
Write Unit Price

\$ 25,000.00
Total Price

TOTAL AMOUNT ADD-ALTERNATE 'C' PRICE:

\$ 25,000.00

Twenty Five Thousand
WRITE IN WORDS THE TOTAL ADD-ALTERNATE 'C' PRICE:

SUMMARY OF BID PRICES:

The OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO award the project based on any of the following combinations:

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT.....\$ 1,179,982.00

TOTAL BASE BID MINUS DEDUCT 'A' AMOUNT.....\$ 1,164,982.00

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADD-ALT 'B'.....\$ 1,244,982.00

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADD-ALT 'B' PLUS ADD-ALT 'C'.....\$ 1,269,982.00

TOTAL BASE BID MINUS DEDUCT 'A' PLUS ADD-ALT 'B'.....\$ 1,229,982.00

TOTAL BASE BID MINUS DEDUCT 'A' PLUS ALT 'B' PLUS ALT 'C'.....\$ 1,254,982.00